



Vegeta Gourmet Stock Powder

Producer: Podravka d.d., Ante Starcevic 32, 48000 Koprivnica, Croatia

Ingredients:

Salt, dehydrated vegetables 15.5% (carrot, parsnip, onion, celery, parsley leaves), flavour enhancers (monosodium glutamate, disodium inosinate), sugar, spices, maize starch, colour (riboflavin). Contains nutmeg.

Organoleptic characteristics:

Light yellow coloured powdered mix with visible pieces of dehydrated vegetables. Taste and odour is characteristic for the ingredients of which the product is made of.

Chemical Characteristics: Moisture Max 2%

Shelf Life: 24 months

Storage Conditions: Keep in a dry and cool place

Packaging: composite cylinders (250g, 500g, 1kg, 1.3kg); foil/bag (2kg); plastic buckets (5kg, 10kg)

Nutritional Information		
Serving size: 1/2 teaspoon (1.5g) makes 250ml of stock		
	Average quantity per serving of prepared stock	Average quantity per 100ml of prepared stock
Energy	8kJ	3.2kJ
Protein, total	0.1g	<0.1g
Fat, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
- saturated	Nil	Nil
Carbohydrate, total	0.4g	0.2g
- sugars	0.2g	0.1g
- lactose	Nil	Nil
- galactose	Nil	Nil
Dietary fibre, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Sodium	347mg	139mg
Gluten	Nil	Nil

99% Fat Free, Gluten Free, Lactose Free, No GMO, No Animal Content

Allergens									
Gluten	Peanuts	Tree nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Royal Jelly / Bee pollen
No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No



Vegeta Chicken Stock Powder

Producer: Podravka d.d., Ante Starcevic 32, 48000 Koprivnica, Croatia

Ingredients:

Salt, sugar, dehydrated vegetables 11.7% (celery, onion, carrot, garlic, parsley leaves), maltodextrin, maize starch, yeast extract, spices, flavour (chicken), extra virgin olive oil 1%, dried chicken meat extract 1%, colour (caramel I).

Organoleptic characteristics:

Light yellow coloured powdered mix.

Taste and odour is characteristic for the ingredients of which the product is made of.

Chemical Characteristics: Moisture Max 3%

Shelf Life: 18 months

Storage Conditions: Keep in a dry and cool place

Packaging: composite cylinders (200g, 850g); plastic buckets (5kg, 10kg)

Nutritional Information		
Serving size: 1/2 teaspoon (1.5g) makes 250ml of stock		
	Average quantity per serving of prepared stock	Average quantity per 100ml of prepared stock
Energy	13.4kJ	5.4kJ
Protein, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Fat, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
- saturated	<0.1g	<0.1g
Carbohydrate, total	0.6g	0.3g
- sugars	0.5g	0.2g
- lactose	Nil	Nil
- galactose	Nil	Nil
Dietary fibre, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Sodium	288mg	115mg
Gluten	Nil	Nil

Gluten Free, Lactose Free, No Added MSG, No Added Flavour Enhancers, 98% Fat Free

Allergens									
Gluten	Peanuts	Tree nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Royal Jelly / Bee pollen
No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No



Vegeta Beef Stock Powder

Producer: Podravka d.d., Ante Starcevic 32, 48000 Koprivnica, Croatia

Ingredients:

Salt, sugar, dehydrated vegetables 14.8% (onion, carrot, parsnip, celery, garlic, parsley leaves), maize starch, yeast extract, flavour (beef), maltodextrin, colour (caramel I), spices, dried beef meat extract 1%, extra virgin olive oil 1%

Organoleptic characteristics:

Brown coloured powdered mix with visible pieces of dehydrated vegetables.
 Taste and odour is characteristic for the ingredients of which the product is made of.

Chemical Characteristics: Moisture Max 2%

Shelf Life: 18 months

Storage Conditions: Keep in a dry and cool place

Packaging: composite cylinders (180g), plastic buckets (5kg, 10kg)

Nutritional Information		
Serving size: 1/2 teaspoon (1.5g) makes 250ml of stock		
	Average quantity per serving of prepared stock	Average quantity per 100ml of prepared stock
Energy	12.4kJ	5.0kJ
Protein, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Fat, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
- saturated	<0.1g	<0.1g
Carbohydrate, total	0.6g	0.3g
- sugars	0.4g	0.2g
- lactose	Nil	Nil
- galactose	Nil	Nil
Dietary fibre, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Sodium	306mg	122mg
Gluten	Nil	Nil

Gluten Free, Lactose Free, No Added MSG, No Added Flavour Enhancers, 98% Fat Free

Allergens									
Gluten	Peanuts	Tree nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Royal Jelly / Bee pollen
No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No



Vegeta Delight Vegetable Stock Powder

Producer: Podravka d.d., Ante Starcevic 32, 48000 Koprivnica, Croatia

Ingredients:

Salt, dehydrated vegetables 40% (carrot, parsnip, celery, potato, onion, tomato, leek, red pepper, celery leaves, savoy cabbage, parsley leaves), hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, sugar, rice flour, corn starch, spices (garlic, black pepper, lovage, curcuma, nutmeg, dill), yeast extract.

Organoleptic characteristics:

Light green coloured powdered mix with visible pieces of dehydrated vegetables.
 Taste and odour is characteristic for the ingredients of which the product is made of.

Chemical Characteristics: Moisture Max 2%

Shelf Life: 24 months

Storage Conditions: Keep in a dry and cool place

Packaging: composite cylinders (180g)

Nutritional Information		
Serving size: 1/2 teaspoon (1.5g) makes 250ml of stock		
	Average quantity per serving of prepared stock	Average quantity per 100ml of prepared stock
Energy	10.6kJ	4.2kJ
Protein, total	0.1g	<0.1g
Fat, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
- saturated	Nil	Nil
Carbohydrate, total	0.5g	0.2g
- sugars	0.3g	0.1g
- lactose	Nil	Nil
- galactose	Nil	Nil
Dietary fibre, total	0.2g	<0.1g
Sodium	273mg	109mg
Potassium	16.4mg	6.6mg
Gluten	Nil	Nil

All Natural, 40% Vegetables, No Animal Content, No Flavour Enhancers Added, 99% Fat Free, Gluten Free, Lactose Free

Allergens									
Gluten	Peanuts	Tree nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Royal Jelly / Bee pollen
No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No



Vegeta Seafood Stock Powder

Producer: Podravka d.d., Ante Starcevic 32, 48000 Koprivnica, Croatia

Ingredients:

Salt, sugar, dehydrated vegetables 11% (carrot, parsnip, celery, parsley leaves), maize starch, spices, maltodextrin, yeast extract, flavour (fish), extra virgin olive oil 1%

Organoleptic characteristics:

Light green coloured powdered mix with visible pieces of dehydrated vegetables.
 Taste and odour is characteristic for the ingredients of which the product is made of.

Shelf Life: 18 months

Storage Conditions: Keep in a dry and cool place

Packaging: composite cylinders (180g)

Nutritional Information		
Serving size: 1/2 teaspoon (1.5g) makes 250ml of stock		
	Average quantity per serving of prepared stock	Average quantity per 100ml of prepared stock
Energy	14.3kJ	5.7kJ
Protein, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Fat, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
- saturated	<0.1g	<0.1g
Carbohydrate, total	0.7g	0.3g
- sugars	0.4g	0.2g
- lactose	Nil	Nil
- galactose	Nil	Nil
Dietary fibre, total	<0.1g	<0.1g
Sodium	270mg	108mg
Gluten	Nil	Nil

Gluten Free, Lactose Free, No Added MSG, No Added Flavour Enhancers, 97% Fat Free,

Allergens									
Gluten	Peanuts	Tree nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Royal Jelly / Bee pollen
No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No